OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

::::: BAKSA, MUSHALPUR :::::

Memo No. CJM/BMA/2024/ ____ Е

Date: 19.02.2024

ORDER

Dated, Baksa, Mushalpur the 19th February, 2024.

No.HC.XXXVII-05/2023/15/R.Cell, vide Notification pursuant the to In dated. 30.01.2024 of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Sri Subham Ghosh, S/o-Biswajit Ghosh, Vill-Bongaigaon R.K. Mission Road, Near Durgabari Club, Ward No-15, PO-Bongaigaon, PS-Bongaigaon, District-Bongaigaon(Assam), 783380 is hereby appointed as Stenographer Grade-III in the establishment of the undersigned in the usual pay scale of Pay Band-2 (Rs.14,000 - Rs.60,500 + Grade Pay 7,400/-) along with other allowances as admissible as per R.O.P. 2017.

The appointment of the above incumbent is made against the sanctioned post vide No. JDJ.291/2012/115 dated 29th May, 2015 issued by Dy. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department.

Further, Sri Subham Ghosh is hereby directed to join the office of the undersigned within 7(Seven) days from the date of receipt of the appointment order subject to furnishing the medical fitness certificate and police verification issued by the competent authority at the time of joining.

The expenditure is debitable under the Head of Accounts "2014-Admin. of Justice-108-Criminal Court"- 01 Salary, Non Plan(Voted).

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Baksa at Mushalpur

Memo No. CJM/BMA/2024/ ______E

Date: 19.02.2024

Chief Judicial Magistrate Chießausticia Mulagistrate Baksa, Mushalp

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance/Admin), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati -29.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Baksa.
- 5. Sri Subham Ghosh, S/o-Biswajit Ghosh, Vill-Bongaigaon R.K. Mission Road, Near Durgabari Club, Ward No-15, PO-Bongaigaon, PS-Bongaigaon, District-Bongaigaon(Assam), 783380.
- 6. The Accountant of this office.
- The System Assistant, Baksa. He is directed to upload this order in official website of Baksa District Judiciary.
 - 8. Office file.

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

::::: BAKSA, MUSHALPUR :::::

Memo No. CJM/BMA/2024/ 34 E

Date: 19.02.2024

<u>O R D E R</u>

Dated, Baksa, Mushalpur the 19th February, 2024.

In pursuant to the Notification vide No.HC.XXXVII-05/2023/15/R.Cell, dated. 30.01.2024 of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Sri Uttam Brahma, S/o-Tilak Brahma, Vill-Dolaigaon Ujanpara, PO-Bongaigaon, PS-Bongaigaon, District-Bongaigaon(Assam), PIN-783380 is hereby appointed as Stenographer Grade-III in the establishment of the undersigned in the usual pay scale of Pay Band-2 (Rs.14,000 - Rs.60,500 + Grade Pay 7,400/-) along with other allowances as admissible as per R.O.P. 2017.

The appointment of the above incumbent is made against the sanctioned post vide No. **JDJ.291/2012/115 dated 29th May, 2015** issued by Dy. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department.

Further, Sri Uttam Brahma is hereby directed to join the office of the undersigned **within 7(Seven)** days from the date of receipt of the appointment order subject to furnishing the medical fitness certificate and police verification issued by the competent authority at the time of joining.

The expenditure is debitable under the Head of Accounts "2014-Admin. of Justice-108-Criminal Court"- 01 Salary, Non Plan(Voted).

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Baksa at Mushalpur

Memo No. CJM/BMA/2024/ 348 E

Date: 19.02.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance/Admin), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati -29.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Baksa.
- 5. Sri Uttam Brahma, S/o-Tilak Brahma, Vill-Dolaigaon Ujanpara, PO-Bongaigaon, PS-Bongaigaon, District-Bongaigaon(Assam), PIN-783380.
- 6. The Accountant of this office.
- The System Assistant, Baksa. He is directed to upload this order in official website of Baksa District Judiciary.
 - 8. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate ChiebakkiciaMagistra Baksa, Mushalp

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE

::::: BAKSA, MUSHALPUR :::::

Memo No. CJM/BMA/2024/ _____ E

Date: 19.02.2024

ORDER

Dated, Baksa, Mushalpur the 19th February, 2024.

In pursuant to the Notification vide No.HC.XXXVII-05/2023/15/R.Cell, dated. 30.01.2024 of the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati Sri Rajita Sarkar, D/o-Sailendra Sarkar, Vill-Borpara, Namghar Path, Ward No-23, PO-Bongaigaon, PS-Bongaigaon, District-Bongaigaon, PIN-783380 is hereby appointed as Stenographer Grade-III in the establishment of the undersigned in the usual pay scale of Pay Band-2 (Rs.14,000 - Rs.60,500 + Grade Pay 7,400/-) along with other allowances as admissible as per R.O.P. 2017.

The appointment of the above incumbent is made against the sanctioned post vide No. JDJ.291/2012/115 dated 29th May, 2015 issued by Dy. Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Judicial Department.

Further, Sri Rajita Sarkar is hereby directed to join the office of the undersigned within 7(Seven) days from the date of receipt of the appointment order subject to furnishing the medical fitness certificate and police verification issued by the competent authority at the time of joining.

The expenditure is debitable under the Head of Accounts "2014-Admin. of Justice-108-Criminal Court"- 01 Salary, Non Plan(Voted).

Inform all concerned accordingly.

Chief Judicial Magistrate Baksa at Mushalpur

Date: 19.02.2024

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Registrar General, Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 2. The Registrar (Vigilance/Admin), Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, Guwahati.
- 3. The Accountant General (A & E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati -29.
- 4. The Treasury Officer, Baksa.

Memo No. CJM/BMA/2024/ _______

- 5. Sri Rajita Sarkar, D/o-Sailendra Sarkar, Vill-Borpara, Namghar Path, Ward No-23, PO-Bongaigaon, PS-Bongaigaon, District-Bongaigaon, PIN-783380.
- 6. The Accountant of this office.
- \mathcal{I} . The System Assistant, Baksa. He is directed to upload this order in official website of Baksa District Judiciary.
- 8. Office file.

Chief Judicial Magistrate, Chiesaksdiatah Maalala Fate Baksa, Mushalpui